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NEWSLETTER 
Term 1 Week 1 

2019 

 
Week 8 
Tues 19 Mar Kapa Haka 
Wed 20 MarY7/8 Tech 
Fri 22 Mar School Assembly     
 Piano & Guitar lessons 
 
Week 9 
Mon 25 Mar BoT Meeting 
Tues 26 Mar Kapa Haka 
Fri 29 Mar School Assembly     
 Piano & Guitar lessons 
 
Week 10 
Tues 2 Apr Kapa Haka 
Wed 3 Apr Y7/8 Tech 
Fri 5 Apr School Assembly     
 Piano & Guitar lessons 
 
Week 11 
Tues 9 Apr Kapa Haka 
Fri 12 Apr School Assembly     
 Piano & Guitar lessons 
Note: additional events maybe 
added to our calendar throughout 
the term once they are confirmed. 

Whakamaru School Mission Statement:  
To educate all children to become  life-long learners 
which develops and celebrates talents and abilities.  

 

Term 1 Dates of interest  
 

Week 1 
Tues 29 Jan  Welcome back  
 assembly 
Fri 1 Feb School Assembly     
 Piano & Guitar lessons 
 
Week 2 
Mon 4 Feb BoT meeting 
Tues 5 Feb Kapa Haka 
Wednes 6 Feb  Waitangi Day  
  (school closed) 

Thurs 7 Feb PTA meeting 
Fri 8 Feb School Picnic 
 
Week 3 
Swimwell week 
Tues 12 Feb Kapa Haka 
Fri 15 Feb School Assembly     
 Piano & Guitar lessons 
 
Week 4 
Tues 19 Feb Kapa Haka 
Wed 20 Feb Y7/8 Tech 
Thurs 21 Feb Bike day 
Fri 22 Feb School Assembly     
 Piano & Guitar lessons 
 School Triathlon 
 
Week 5 
Mon  25 Feb Student-Lead         
 Conferences 3pm-7pm 
Tues 26 Feb Kapa Haka 
 Student-Lead         
 Conferences 1pm– 4pm 
Fri 1 Mar  School Assembly     
 Piano & Guitar lessons 
 
Week 6 
Tues 5 Mar Kapa Haka 
Wed 6 Mar Y7/8 Tech 
Fri 8 Mar Pinelands Senior 
 Swimming Sports 
 
Week 7 
Tues 12 Mar Kapa Haka 
Fri 15 Mar School Assembly     
 Piano & Guitar lessons  
 
 

Principals message 

Tēnā koutou ngā whānau o te kura o 
Whakamaru. 
 
Welcome back  to our tamariki and whanau, I 
trust you have had awesome holidays spending 
time with family and friends. 
 
We will be  settlng down to our learning as soon 
as possible,  however, with this week’s 
heatwave, I imagine our kids will be spending a 
lot of time in the school pool.  Please ensure 
that students come to school each day with 
togs and a towel. 
 
I look forward to catching up with everyone at 
our school picnic. 
 
Regards   
James White 

Swimming Pool 
Our pool is ready to swim in and students will need 
to bring their togs, towel and swimming bag to 
school everyday. We recommend that students 
wear rash-shirts during swimming time. 
 
Our pool will be open to the public between 3pm-
8pm week days and 9am-8pm in the weekends. 
Pool will be closed Wednesday afternoons from 
3pm-4pm for cleaning. 
Pool keys can be purchased from the office - cost 
$25.00.  
   
Huge thank you to Mr Shaun Swann for  preparing 
our school pool throughout the school holidays to 
ensure our school pool is ready for swimming in on 
day one! 

School year 2019 
 
Term 1 (11 weeks) 
 Tuesday 29 January    

 Friday 12 April  
 
Term 2 (10 weeks) 
 Monday 29 April  
 Friday 5 July  
 
Term 3 (10 weeks) 
 Monday 22 July 
 Friday 27 September 
 
Term 4 (9 weeks) 
 Monday 14 October 
   **Thursday 12 December  

**Primary Schools must be 
open for 390 half days a year 
so the last day of the school 
year may change due to some 
additions to our school        
calendar. 
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School Lunches 
 

Lunches will commence on Friday 8th    Feb-
ruary.  

 

Classroom Stationery. 
 
Stationery lists have been sent home 
with all children today.  We have all the 
stationery, listed on the forms available 
for purchase at school.   
It would be appreciated if stationery 
could be purchased as soon as possible 
so the classes can commence using the 
books.   
Please contact me if you are unable to 
purchase stationery within the next week 
so arrangements can be made.  
 
James White 
(07) 88288722 
 

School Newsletter 
 

Please note that school newsletters will go 
out on Mondays. The oldest or only child in 
each family will have the responsibility to 
take it home. 
Please remember that you can get the      
current newsletter from our school  website 
each week.  
Link below 
http://www.whakamaru.school.nz/ 

Add the School Website Icon to your phone 

You are able to add the school website Icon to 

your phone. This will help you to get instant    

access to our school website.  

To do this, find the school website on your 

Google browser  

http://www.whakamaru.school.nz/ 

 Go to the Parent Information, click the drop 

down   arrow. Find Website Icon for phones. 

Then follow the instructions to add the school 

Icon to your own  mobile phone. 

 

School Leaders 
We are dedicated in providing our students with a 
range of leadership opportunities below are the main 
roles but in each class students will have a chance to 
become leaders of a range of tasks.  
School Councilors 
Year 8 students have an opportunity to apply for the 
School Council where they will be given a range of 
opportunities to lead the school and help provide 
some direction they see the school going. Opportuni-
ties such as running a school event for example 
School Disco. 
Maunga Leaders 
Year 6-7-8 students can apply to be Maunga Leaders. Their 
role is to drive their Maunga throughout the year during 
sporting events and school assemblies. 
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School Photo Page Final Assembly 
2018 

Main freight Excellence & Attitude award 

Anaru Moor 

Growth mindset award       

Cooper Burgess 

Supreme Kaahu award  

Kaani Trueman 
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Piano Lessons 

Spaces available for piano 

lessons at Whakamaru 

School. 

Contact Jessica Parker 

0275895900 

 

 

 

 


